b mobile HK Limited

DATE: 2021-1-11

Federal Communications Commission Authorization & Evaluation Division 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Authority to Act as Agent

On our behalf, I appoint Jianyan Testing Group Shenzhen Co., Ltd.; 1st Floor, Block No.B-C, 1/F., Building 2, Laodong No.2 Industrial Park, Xixiang Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China; Bruce. Zhang, to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in the **Federal Communications Commission**'s regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, as specified by Nemko Canada Inc, still resides with b mobile HK Limited

Flat 18; 14/F Block 1; Golden Industrial Building;16-26 Kwai Tak Street; Kwai Chung; New Territories; Hong Kong

Dated this	2021-1-11	
	b mobile HK Limited	
By:	Authorized Signature(s)	KA SHING LAM
	Signature	Printed
Title:	Manager	_
On beha	b mobile HK Limited	_
Telepho	one: 852-2728 7886	